This product is RoHS compliant.
Features:
• 10 MHz SPI compatible
• 1.8 to 5.5 volt operation
• Hardware and software protection
• Low power CMOS technology
• SPI modes (0,0 & 1,1)
These SPI Serial CMOS EEPROMs use Catalyst's advanced CMOS

Case
Type OrganizationDensity Price Each
1 25 100 250
Surface Mount♦
Surface Mount♦
Temperature
Range (°C)
Operating
Voltage (V)
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Catalyst
Stock No.
Access
Time (ns)
698-CAT28C16AGI-90 CAT28C16AGI-90 PLCC-32 16K 2K x 8 90 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.32 2.66 2.49 2.32
698-CAT28C16AWI-90 CAT28C16AWI-90 SOIC-24 16K 2K x 8 90 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.62 2.90 2.72 2.53
698-CAT28C16AXI-90 CAT28C16AXI-90 SOIC-24 16K 2K x 8 90 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.62 2.90 2.72 2.53
698-CAT28C16AGI-20 CAT28C16AGI-20 PLCC-32 16K 2K x 8 200 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.31 2.64 2.48 2.32
698-CAT28C16AWI-20 CAT28C16AWI-20 SOIC-24 16K 2K x 8 200 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.31 2.64 2.48 2.32
698-CAT28C16AX-20 CAT28C16AX-20 SOIC-24 16K 2K x 8 200 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 3.38 2.70 2.53 2.37
698-CAT28C64BG-90 CAT28C64BG-90 PLCC-32 64K 8K x 8 90 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 3.74 3.00 2.81 2.62
698-CAT28C64BGI-90 CAT28C64BGI-90 PLCC-32 64K 8K x 8 90 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.74 3.00 2.81 2.62
698-CAT28C64BL-90 CAT28C64BL-90 PDIP-28 64K 8K x 8 90 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 4.26 3.41 3.19 2.97
698-CAT28C64BLI-90 CAT28C64BLI-90 PDIP-28 64K 8K x 8 90 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 4.26 3.41 3.19 2.97
698-CAT28C64BL-12 CAT28C64BL-12 PDIP-28 64K 8K x 8 120 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 4.26 3.41 3.20 2.97
698-CAT28C64BLI-12 CAT28C64BLI-12 PDIP-28 64K 8K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 4.26 3.41 3.20 2.97
698-CAT28C64BGI-12 CAT28C64BGI-12 PLCC-32 64K 8K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.74 3.00 2.81 2.62
698-CAT28C64BWI-12 CAT28C64BWI-12 SOIC-28 64K 8K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.74 3.00 2.81 2.62
698-CAT28C64BXI-12 CAT28C64BXI-12 SOIC-28 64K 8K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 3.81 3.05 2.86 2.67
698-CAT28C256L-12 CAT28C256L-12 PDIP-28 256K 32K x 8 120 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 6.10 4.88 4.57 4.27
698-CAT28C256LI-12 CAT28C256LI-12 PDIP-28 256K 32K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 6.10 4.88 4.57 4.27
698-CAT28C256GI-12 CAT28C256GI-12 PLCC-32 256K 32K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 5.86 4.69 4.39 4.10
698-CAT28C256H13I-12 CAT28C256H13I-12 TSOP-28 256K 32K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 7.01 5.61 5.26 4.91
698-CAT28C256L-15 CAT28C256L-15 PDIP-28 256K 32K x 8 150 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 6.10 4.88 4.58 4.27
698-CAT28C256LI-15 CAT28C256LI-15 PDIP-28 256K 32K x 8 150 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 6.10 4.88 4.58 4.27
698-CAT28C256G-15 CAT28C256G-15 PLCC-32 256K 32K x 8 150 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 5.86 4.69 4.40 4.10
698-CAT28C256GI-15 CAT28C256GI-15 PLCC-32 256K 32K x 8 150 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 5.86 4.69 4.40 4.10
698-CAT28C256H13I-15 CAT28C256H13I-15 TSOP-28 256K 32K x 8 150 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 7.01 5.61 5.26 4.91
698-CAT28C512LI-12 CAT28C512LI-12 PDIP-32 512K 64K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 17.76 14.21 13.32 12.42
698-CAT28C512G-12 CAT28C512G-12 PLCC-32 512K 64K x 8 120 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 18.35 14.68 13.77 12.85
698-CAT28C512GI-12 CAT28C512GI-12 PLCC-32 512K 64K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 18.35 14.68 13.76 12.84
698-CAT28C512HI-12 CAT28C512HI-12 TSOP-32 512K 64K x 8 120 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 19.50 15.60 14.62 13.65
698-CAT28C512L-15 CAT28C512L-15 PDIP-32 512K 64K x 8 150 0 to 70 4.5 to 5.5 17.76 14.21 13.32 12.42
698-CAT28C512LI-15 CAT28C512LI-15 PDIP-32 512K 64K x 8 150 -40 to +85 4.5 to 5.5 17.76 14.20 13.32 12.43
♦
♦♦
♦
♦

♦
♦
♦
698-CAT25010LI-G CAT25010LI-G PDIP-8 1K 128 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .40 .32 .30 .28
698-CAT25010VI-G CAT25010VI-G SOIC-8 1K 128 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .35 .283 .263 .244
698-CAT25010YI-G CAT25010YI-G TSSOP-8 1K 128 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .35 .283 .263 .244
698-CAT25020LI-G CAT25020LI-G PDIP-8 2K 256 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .46 .37 .35 .32
698-CAT25020VI-G CAT25020VI-G SOIC-8 2K 256 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .41 .332 .312 .283
698-CAT25020YI-G CAT25020YI-G TSSOP-8 2K 256 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .28 .224 .219 .199
698-CAT25040LI-G CAT25040LI-G PDIP-8 4K 512 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .52 .42 .39 .36
698-CAT25040VI-G CAT25040VI-G SOIC-8 4K 512 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .46 .371 .351 .332
698-CAT25040YI-G CAT25040YI-G TSSOP-8 4K 512 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .46 .371 .351 .332
698-CAT25080LI-G CAT25080LI-G PDIP-8 8K 1024 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .52 .42 .39 .36
698-CAT25080VI-G CAT25080VI-G SOIC-8 8K 1024 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .48 .38 .36 .34
698-CAT25080YI-G CAT25080YI-G TSSOP-8 8K 1024 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .46 .371 .351 .332
698-CAT25160LI-G CAT25160LI-G PDIP-8 16K 2048 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .56 .45 .42 .39
698-CAT25160VI-G CAT25160VI-G SOIC-8 16K 2048 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .50 .41 .381 .351
698-CAT25160YI-G CAT25160YI-G TSSOP-8 16K 2048 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .50 .41 .381 .351
698-CAT25320LI-G CAT25320LI-G PDIP-8 32K 4096 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .78 .62 .59 .55
698-CAT25320VI-G CAT25320VI-G SOIC-8 32K 4096 x 8 - 40 to + 85 1.8 to 5.5 .72 .576 .547 .508
698-CAT25128VI-G CAT25128VI-G SOIC-8 128K 16384 x 8 - 40 to + 85 2.5 to 5.5 .53 .51 .504 .491